## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignment cover sheet by removing the incorrect serial number 10/577,908 previously recorded on Reel 027164 Frame 0754. Assignor (s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carl Zeiss Jena GmbH	11/02/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Zeiss Microlmaging GmbH
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10
City:	Jena
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07745

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Proper	ty Type	Number
Application Number	er.	10557903

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)393-5350

 Phone:
 202-638-6666

 Email:
 patent@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Allen S. Melser

Address Line 1: Jacobson Holman PLLC
Address Line 2: 400 Seventh Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P70941US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen S. Melser

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=P70941US0\_CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=P70941US0\_CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=P70941US0\_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=P70941US0\_CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 027307 FRAME: 0478 OF \$40.00 1055/805

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Carl Zeiss Jena GmbH	11/02/2011

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Carl Zeiss Microlmaging GmbH	
Street Address:	Carl-Zeiss Promenade 10	
City:	Jena	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	07745	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10557908

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)393-5350

Phone:

202-638-6666

Email:

patent@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

Allen S. Melser

Address Line 1:

Jacobson Holman PLLC

Address Line 2:

400 Seventh Street, N.W.

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2237

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

P70941US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Allen S. Melser

Total Attachments: 2

source=P70941US0\_Assignment#page1.tif source=P70941US0\_Assignment#page2.tif

JF \$40.00 1055/808

PATENT REEL: 027307 FRAME: 0479

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES APPLICATION FOR PATENT

Whereas, CARL ZEISS JENA GMBH (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), a corporation of Germany and having an address Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, 07745 Jena, Germany is the owner of United States Patent Application Serial No.10/557,903, filed on April 5, 2007, entitled Adjustable Pinhole for a Laser Scanning Microscope by assignment recorded on February 6, 2007 at Reel 18882, Frames 755-756; and

Whereas, CARL ZEISS MICROIMAGING GMBH (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), a corporation of Germany and having an address Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, 07745 Jena, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in United States Patent Application Serial No. 10/557,903 (the "Application") and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor by these presents, hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America, all right, title and interest in and to said Application, and any and all divisions or continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor together with any reissues, extensions or renewals thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for Assignee's own use, and for Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and same not been made; and the Assignor, and legal representatives thereof, hereby covenant and agree to execute and deliver any and all papers, and do all lawful acts that said Assignee may consider necessary or advisable to perfect title to said Application and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions and renewals thereof, and agree at any time upon request, to communicate to said Assignee, Assignee's successors and assigns, such facts relating to said Application and Letters Patent or the history thereof as may be known to the Assignor and testify as to the same in any interferences, opposition or other litigation, when requested to do so, all without further consideration than that now paid, but at the expense of the said Assignee, Assignee's successors or assigns.

The Assignor hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from the Application or any continuing or divisional applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 027307 FRAME: 0480

		assignment has been executed by the duly authorized day of November , 2011.
entermination of ores a transference fores.		uay 01 xv11.
		Carl Zeiss Jena OmbH (Assignor)
	By:	i.v. willi/MuHeteldr \
		(signature)
	Ĩts;	Head of Patent Department
we.		(title)
,		,
Witness 1:		$\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}}$ $\mathcal{O}_{\mathcal{A}}$
Holger Hampe		Males Vach
(printed name)	diameno	(witness signature)
		***
Witness 2:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Waltraud Paschold		Chilhaud Cascheld
(printed name)	•••••	(witness signature)

JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC 400 Seventh Street, NW Washington, DC 20004

(202) 638-6666

PATENT REEL: 027307 FRAME: 0481

**RECORDED: 12/01/2011**